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RB0/INT0/FLT03

RB1/INT14
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RB3/INT36

MCLR 7

RG4/CCP5/P1D8

VSS 9

VDDCORE/VCAP 10

RF7/SS111 RF6/AN1112 RF5/AN10/CVREF13 RF4/AN914 RF3/AN815 RF2/AN7/C1OUT16 RF1/AN6/C2OUT17

ENVREG 18

AVDD 19

AVSS 20

RA3/AN3/VREF+21 RA2/AN2/VREF-22 RA1/LEDB/AN123 RA0/LEDA/AN024

VSS 25

VDD 26

RA5/AN427 RA4/T0CKI28

RC1/T1OSI/ECCP2/P2A29 RC0/T1OSO/T13CKI30

RC6/TX1/CK131

RC7/RX1/DT132

RC2/ECCP1/P1A33

RC3/SCK1/SCL134

RC4/SDI1/SDA135

RC5/SDO136

RB7/KBI3/PGD37

VDD 38

OSC1/CLKI 39

OSC2/CLKO 40

VSS 41

RB6/KBI2/PGC42 RB5/KBI143 RB4/KBI044

VSSRX 45

TPIN- 46

TPIN+ 47

VDDRX 48

VDDTX 49

TPOUT- 50

TPOUT+ 51

VSSTX 52

RBIAS 53

VDDPLL 54

VSSPLL 55

VSS 56

VDD 57

RD2/CCP4/P3D58 RD1/ECCP3/P3A59 RD0/P1B60

RE5/P1C61 RE4/P3B62 RE3/P3C63 RE2/P2B64

PIC18F67J60

D1

GND

GND

0.1uF

C8

GND

ETH_PWR

49.9ohm 1%

R1

49.9ohm 1%

R2

0.1uF

C3

GND

49.9ohm 1%

R7

49.9ohm 1%

R8

0.1uF

C6

ETH_PWR
12

BLM18P-2А

ZR1
2.7k 1%

R4

10uF

C5

27pF
C2

27pF
C1

10uF

C9

10k

R3

0.1uF

C4
GND

PICKit 3 Prog

MCLR
PWR

Цепь

GND
PGD
PGC

XP1

GND

CS1

SO2

WP3

Vss4 SI 5SCK 6HOLD 7Vcc 8
D2

25LC1024

SCK

TxD_PIC
RxD_PIC

ETH_PWR

GND

470

R11
GND

270R9
270R10

RCT

GND

0.1uF

C10
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ETH_PWR
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TP_IN_N
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LEDA
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TCT

0.1uF

C7

GND

12
BLM18P-2А

ZR3

0.1uF

C11

0.1uF

C12

0.1uF

C13

0.1uF

C14

0.1uF

C15

0.1uF

C16
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CS_PIC
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GND
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TCT
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RCT

LEDA
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12
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ZR2
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BQ1

Eth_TxD
Eth_RxD

ETH_PWR

VCC_3.3

10uF

C37

TD+
TD-
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RCT
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COC14 PIC1501 

PIC1502 

COC15 PIC1601 

PIC1602 

COC16 PIC3701 

PIC3702 

COC37 

PID101 

PID102 

PID103 

PID104 

PID105 

PID106 

PID107 

PID108 
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PID1010 
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COD1 

PID201 

PID202 

PID203 

PID204 PID205 

PID206 

PID207 

PID208 

COD2 

PIR101 PIR102 
COR1 

PIR201 PIR202 

COR2 

PIR301 PIR302 

COR3 

PIR401 PIR402 
COR4 

PIR501 PIR502 
COR5 

PIR601 PIR602 
COR6 
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NLRxD0PIC 

PID1034 PID206 
NLSCK 
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PIR101 
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PIXS103 
NLTP0IN0P 
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PIR701 

PIXS102 
NLTP0OUT0N 

PID1051 

PIR801 

PIXS101 
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RESET 1

DIO_0 2

DIO_1 3

DIO_5 7DIO_4 6DIO_3 5DIO_2 4

3.3V 8GND9 ANA10 GND11

SS15

MOSI14

MISO13

SCK12

NC16
RF1

RFM69

GND

Antena_433

0.1uF

C17

GND

0.1uF

C21

1uF

C20

RF_PWR

270R17
270R16

3.3kR19

10k
R15

0.1uF

C18
GND

RF_PWR

VCC 2

CS 4

MOSI 6

IRQ 8

GND1

CE3

SCK5

MISO7

RF2

GND

0.1uF
C23

1uF
C22

RF_PWR

GND

0.1uF
C30

1uF
C31

RF_PWR

GND

GND

270R28
270R31

VCC8 GPIO_137 GPIO_126 GPIO_145 GPIO_164 CH_PD3 ADC2 REST1

C
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9

M
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O
10

G
PI

O
_9

11

G
PI

O
_1

0
12

M
O

SI
13

SC
LK

14

RXD 21TXD 22

GND 15GPIO_15 16GPIO_2 17GPIO_0 18GPIO_4 19GPIO_5 20

D4

Wi-Fi

2.4 GHz

433, 868, 915 MHz

Only for internal Flash

270R29

ESP_SCK

ESP_MOSI
ESP_MISO

NRF_CE

NRF_MISO
NRF_SCK

NRF_CS
NRF_MOSI

10k
R24

ESP_CS
ESP_GPIO_2
ESP_GPIO_0

ESP_GPIO_5
ESP_CE

ESP_RxD
ESP_TxD

ESP_GPIO_16

3.3kR14
3.3kR12

FW Update

ESP pins

RFM69 pins

pd2(INT0/PCINT18)32 pd1(TxD/PCINT17)31

pc5(ADC5/SCL/PCINT13) 28

pc2(ADC2/PCINT10) 25

pd5(PCINT21/OC0B/T1)9

pd6(PCINT22/OC0A/AIN0)10

pb1(PCINT1/OC1A)13

pb4(PCINT4/MISO)16

AVcc 18

GNDA 21

pc1(ADC1/PCINT9) 24

pd0(RxD/PCINT16)30

pc4(ADC4/SDA/PCINT12) 27

pc6(Reset/PCINT14) 29

ADC6 19

ARef 20

pb5(PCINT5/SCK)17

pc0(ADC0/PCINT8) 23

ADC7 22

pd7(PCINT23/AIN1)11

pb2(PCINT2/SS/OC1B)14

pb0(PCINT0/CLKO/ICP1)12

pb6(PCINT6/XTAL1/TOSC1)7
Vcc 4

pd3(PCINT19/OC2B/INT1)1

Vcc 6

GND 5pb7(PCINT7/XTAL2/TOSC2)8

pc3(ADC3/PCINT11) 26

GND 3

pb3(PCINT3/OC2A/MOSI)15

pd4(PCINT20/XCK/T0)2

D3

uC_SCK
uC_MISO
uC_MOSI
uC_CS

RFM69_IRQ

NRF pins

uC_RxD
uC_TxD

NRF_CE
RFM69_RST

MISO
Vcc

Цепь

SCK
MOSI

RST
GND

XP3

ISP

GND

GND

VCC_3.3

0.1uF

C24

0.1uF

C25

0.1uF

C19 10k
R23

uC_RST

VCC_3.3

GND

VCC_3.3

uC_SCK

uC_MISO

uC_MOSI
uC_RST

Serial

NRF_IRQ

NRF_IRQ

470R35

470R34

470R38

VCC_3.3

27pF

C27

GND

16 MHz

BQ2

LED_RX

LED_TX

LED_ERR

uC_SCK
uC_MISO

uC_MOSI
270R26 uC_CS

270R18
270R20
270R21
270R22uC_SCK

uC_MISO
uC_MOSI
uC_CS

RFM69_MISO
RFM69_SCK

RFM69_MOSI
RFM69_CS

RFM69_RST

RFM69_IRQ

VCC_3.3

GND3

D+4 D-5

Vdd6 REGIN7 VBUS8 RST 9

RxD 25

TxD 26
USB UART

GND29

DTR 28

D6

CP2102

10uF

C28

0.1uF

C29

3.3k

R25

68R27
68R30

GND

USB_D_N
USB_D_P

CP2102_D_N
CP2102_D_P

+5V_USB GND

VCC_5V_USB

Leds & Button

ISP & Singing & Dual Boot EEPROM

6
1 3

4

2
5

VD2

IP4220CZ6

12
34
56
78
910
1112

XP2

PLD-12

CP2102_RxD

CP2102_TxD
ESP_TxD
Eth_TxD

ESP_RxD
Eth_RxD

270

R32

270

R33uC_RxD

uC_TxD

LED_TX
LED_RX

LED_ERR

GND

VCC 7DCLK6

GND 4nCS1

VCC 3

VCC 8ASDI5

DATA2

D7

FLASH_CS

GND

uC_MISO
uC_SCK
uC_MOSI
FLASH_CS

VCC_3.3

0.1uF
C330.1uF

C32

uC

1 3
42

SW2

GND

ATSHA

uC_SDA
uC_SCL

BUT_Inclusion

ATSHA204A

GND3

SDA1

VCC2

D8
ATSHA

27pF

C26

WA1

DC/DC

LM2596 module

GND 2VCC_IN4

GND3 VCC_OUT 1
DC/DC

D5VCC_5V_USB VCC_3.3

GND

0.1uF
C34

12
BLM18P-2А

ZR4

0.1uF
C35

RF_PWR

10uF

C36

470uF

C38

470uF

C39
VBUS 1

D- 2

D+ 3

ID 4

GND 5

CHASSI 6

XS2

USB_MICRO

GND

10uF
C40

CP2102_RxD
CP2102_TxD

BUT_Inclusion

0.1uF

C41
uC_RST

3

1

4

2

HL1

3

1

4

2

HL2

3

1

4

2

HL3

IRLML6402
VT1

10k
R37

Wi-Fi_PWR

Wi-Fi_PWR

3

1

4

2

HL4

470

R39
GND

VCC_3.3

1 3
42

SW1

GND

ESP_GPIO_0

3.3k
R13

3.3k

R36

3.3k
R40

VCC_3.3

PIBQ201 PIBQ202 

COBQ2 

PIC1701 PIC1702 

COC17 

PIC1801 PIC1802 

COC18 

PIC1901 

PIC1902 

COC19 

PIC2001 

PIC2002 COC20 

PIC2101 

PIC2102 COC21 
PIC2201 

PIC2202 COC22 

PIC2301 

PIC2302 COC23 

PIC2401 

PIC2402 

COC24 PIC2501 

PIC2502 

COC25 

PIC2601 
PIC2602 

COC26 PIC2701 
PIC2702 

COC27 

PIC2801 

PIC2802 

COC28 

PIC2901 

PIC2902 COC29 PIC3001 

PIC3002 
COC30 

PIC3101 

PIC3102 
COC31 

PIC3201 

PIC3202 

COC32 
PIC3301 

PIC3302 
COC33 

PIC3401 

PIC3402 COC34 
PIC3501 

PIC3502 COC35 

PIC3601 

PIC3602 

COC36 

PIC3801 

PIC3802 
COC38 PIC3901 

PIC3902 
COC39 

PIC4001 

PIC4002 
COC40 

PIC4101 PIC4102 

COC41 

PID301 

PID302 

PID303 

PID304 

PID305 

PID306 

PID307 

PID308 

PID309 

PID3010 

PID3011 

PID3012 

PID3013 

PID3014 

PID3015 

PID3016 

PID3017 

PID3018 

PID3019 

PID3020 

PID3021 

PID3022 

PID3023 

PID3024 

PID3025 

PID3026 

PID3027 

PID3028 

PID3029 

PID3030 

PID3031 

PID3032 

COD3 

PID401 

PID402 

PID403 

PID404 

PID405 

PID406 

PID407 

PID408 

PID409 PID4010 PID4011 PID4012 PID4013 PID4014 

PID4015 

PID4016 

PID4017 

PID4018 

PID4019 

PID4020 

PID4021 

PID4022 

COD4 

PID501 

PID502 PID503 

PID504 

COD5 PID603 

PID604 

PID605 

PID606 

PID607 

PID608 PID609 

PID6025 

PID6026 

PID6028 

PID6029 

COD6 

PID701 

PID702 PID703 

PID704 

PID705 

PID706 PID707 

PID708 

COD7 

PID801 

PID802 

PID803 

COD8 

PIHL101 

PIHL102 PIHL103 

PIHL104 

COHL1 

PIHL201 

PIHL202 PIHL203 

PIHL204 

COHL2 

PIHL301 

PIHL302 PIHL303 

PIHL304 

COHL3 

PIHL401 

PIHL402 PIHL403 

PIHL404 

COHL4 

PIR1201 PIR1202 COR12 PIR1301 

PIR1302 

COR13 
PIR1401 PIR1402 

COR14 

PIR1501 

PIR1502 

COR15 

PIR1601 PIR1602 
COR16 

PIR1701 PIR1702 
COR17 

PIR1801 PIR1802 
COR18 

PIR1901 PIR1902 
COR19 

PIR2001 PIR2002 
COR20 

PIR2101 PIR2102 
COR21 

PIR2201 PIR2202 
COR22 

PIR2301 

PIR2302 
COR23 

PIR2401 

PIR2402 

COR24 

PIR2501 PIR2502 

COR25 

PIR2601 PIR2602 
COR26 

PIR2701 PIR2702 
COR27 

PIR2801 PIR2802 
COR28 

PIR2901 PIR2902 
COR29 

PIR3001 PIR3002 
COR30 

PIR3101 PIR3102 
COR31 

PIR3201 PIR3202 
COR32 

PIR3301 PIR3302 

COR33 

PIR3401 PIR3402 
COR34 

PIR3501 PIR3502 
COR35 

PIR3601 PIR3602 

COR36 

PIR3701 

PIR3702 
COR37 

PIR3801 PIR3802 
COR38 

PIR3901 PIR3902 

COR39 

PIR4001 

PIR4002 
COR40 

PIRF101 

PIRF102 

PIRF103 

PIRF104 

PIRF105 

PIRF106 

PIRF107 

PIRF108 PIRF109 

PIRF1010 

PIRF1011 

PIRF1012 

PIRF1013 

PIRF1014 

PIRF1015 

PIRF1016 

CORF1 

PIRF201 PIRF202 

PIRF203 PIRF204 

PIRF205 PIRF206 

PIRF207 PIRF208 

CORF2 

PISW101 

PISW102 

PISW103 

PISW104 

COSW1 

PISW201 

PISW202 

PISW203 

PISW204 

COSW2 

PIVD201 PIVD202 PIVD203 

PIVD204 PIVD205 PIVD206 COVD2 

PIVT101 

PIVT102 PIVT103 

COVT1 

PIWA101 

PIWA102 

COWA1 

PIXP201 PIXP202 

PIXP203 PIXP204 

PIXP205 PIXP206 

PIXP207 PIXP208 

PIXP209 PIXP2010 

PIXP2011 PIXP2012 

COXP2 

PIXP301 

PIXP302 

PIXP303 

PIXP304 

PIXP305 

PIXP306 

COXP3 

PIXS201 

PIXS202 

PIXS203 

PIXS204 

PIXS205 

PIXS206 

COXS2 

PIZR401 PIZR402 

COZR4 

PIRF1010 

PIWA101 

NLAntena0433 

PID3025 

PID801 PIR3602 

NLATSHA 

PID3023 

PISW203 

PISW204 

NLBUT0Inclusion 

PID605 PIR2702 
NLCP21020D0N 

PID604 PIR3002 
NLCP21020D0P PID6025 

PIXP201 

NLCP21020RxD 

PID6026 

PIXP207 

NLCP21020TxD 

PID4016 
PIR2401 

NLESP0C\S\ 

PID4019 
NLESP0CE 

PID4018 

PIR1401 

PISW103 

PISW104 

NLESP0GPIO00 

PID4017 

PIR1201 

NLESP0GPIO02 

PID4020 
NLESP0GPIO05 

PID404 
NLESP0GPIO016 

PID406 
NLESP0MISO 

PID407 
NLESP0MOSI 

PIR1701 

PIXP203 
NLESP0RxD 

PID405 
NLESP0SCK 

PIR1601 

PIXP209 
NLESP0TxD 

PIXP205 
NLEth0RxD 

PIXP2011 
NLEth0TxD 

PID3026 

PID701 

PIR4001 

NLFLASH0CS 
PIC1702 

PIC1801 

PIC1901 

PIC2001 PIC2101 
PIC2201 PIC2301 

PIC2402 PIC2502 

PIC2602 PIC2702 

PIC2802 PIC2901 

PIC3001 PIC3101 

PIC3202 PIC3301 

PIC3401 PIC3501 

PIC3602 

PIC3802 PIC3902 

PIC4002 

PID303 

PID305 

PID3021 

PID4015 

PID502 PID503 

PID603 

PID6029 

PID704 

PID803 

PIHL404 

PIR2402 

PIRF109 

PIRF1011 

PIRF201 

PISW101 

PISW102 

PISW201 

PISW202 

PIVD202 

PIWA102 

PIXP306 

PIXS205 

PIXS206 

PID3011 

PIHL304 

NLLED0ERR 

PID309 

PIHL103 

NLLED0RX 

PID3010 

PIHL203 

PIHL204 

NLLED0TX 

PIBQ201 

PIC2701 

PID307 PIBQ202 

PIC2601 
PID308 

PIC1802 PID401 

PIR1502 

PIC2202 PIC2302 PIC3601 
PID408 

PIVT103 

PIC4102 PID6028 

PID3019 

PID3022 

PID3024 

PID402 

PID403 PIR1902 

PID409 PID4010 PID4011 PID4012 PID4013 PID4014 

PID4021 PIR1702 
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	Pins
	XS2-4


	NRF_C\S\
	Pins
	R26-2
	RF2-4

	NetLabels
	NRF_C\S\


	NRF_CE
	Pins
	D3-13
	RF2-3

	NetLabels
	NRF_CE
	NRF_CE


	NRF_IRQ
	Pins
	D3-1
	RF2-8

	NetLabels
	NRF_IRQ
	NRF_IRQ


	NRF_MISO
	Pins
	R31-2
	RF2-7

	NetLabels
	NRF_MISO


	NRF_MOSI
	Pins
	R29-2
	RF2-6

	NetLabels
	NRF_MOSI


	NRF_SCK
	Pins
	R28-2
	RF2-5

	NetLabels
	NRF_SCK


	NRF PINS
	NetLabels
	NRF PINS


	RF_PWR
	Pins
	C20-2
	C21-2
	C30-2
	C31-2
	C35-2
	C38-1
	C40-1
	R12-2
	R14-2
	R15-1
	R19-1
	R37-2
	RF1-8
	RF2-2
	VT1-2
	ZR4-1


	RFM69_CS
	Pins
	R18-1
	RF1-15

	NetLabels
	RFM69_CS


	RFM69_IRQ
	Pins
	D3-32
	RF1-2

	NetLabels
	RFM69_IRQ
	RFM69_IRQ


	RFM69_MISO
	Pins
	R21-1
	RF1-13

	NetLabels
	RFM69_MISO


	RFM69_MOSI
	Pins
	R20-1
	RF1-14

	NetLabels
	RFM69_MOSI


	RFM69_RST
	Pins
	C17-1
	D3-12
	RF1-1

	NetLabels
	RFM69_RST
	RFM69_RST


	RFM69_SCK
	Pins
	R22-1
	RF1-12

	NetLabels
	RFM69_SCK


	UC_CS
	Pins
	D3-14
	R13-2
	R18-2
	R26-1

	NetLabels
	UC_CS
	UC_CS
	UC_CS


	UC_MISO
	Pins
	D3-16
	D7-2
	R21-2
	R31-1
	XP3-1

	NetLabels
	UC_MISO
	UC_MISO
	UC_MISO
	UC_MISO
	UC_MISO


	UC_MOSI
	Pins
	D3-15
	D7-5
	R20-2
	R29-1
	XP3-4

	NetLabels
	UC_MOSI
	UC_MOSI
	UC_MOSI
	UC_MOSI
	UC_MOSI


	UC_RST
	Pins
	C19-2
	C41-1
	D3-29
	R23-1
	XP3-5

	NetLabels
	UC_RST
	UC_RST
	UC_RST


	UC_RXD
	Pins
	D3-30
	R33-1

	NetLabels
	UC_RXD
	UC_RXD


	UC_SCK
	Pins
	D3-17
	D7-6
	R22-2
	R28-1
	XP3-3

	NetLabels
	UC_SCK
	UC_SCK
	UC_SCK
	UC_SCK
	UC_SCK


	UC_SCL
	Pins
	D3-28

	NetLabels
	UC_SCL


	UC_SDA
	Pins
	D3-27

	NetLabels
	UC_SDA


	UC_TXD
	Pins
	D3-31
	R32-1

	NetLabels
	UC_TXD
	UC_TXD


	USB_D_N
	Pins
	R27-1
	VD2-1
	XS2-2

	NetLabels
	USB_D_N


	USB_D_P
	Pins
	R30-1
	VD2-6
	XS2-3

	NetLabels
	USB_D_P


	VCC_3.3
	Pins
	C24-1
	C25-1
	C32-1
	C33-2
	C34-2
	D3-4
	D3-6
	D3-18
	D3-20
	D5-1
	D7-3
	D7-7
	D7-8
	D8-2
	R13-1
	R23-2
	R34-1
	R35-1
	R36-1
	R38-1
	R39-1
	R40-2
	XP3-2
	ZR4-2


	+5V_USB
	Pins
	C28-1
	C29-2
	C39-1
	D5-4
	D6-7
	D6-8
	VD2-5
	XS2-1

	NetLabels
	+5V_USB


	WI-FI_PWR
	Pins
	D3-2
	R37-1
	VT1-1

	NetLabels
	WI-FI_PWR
	WI-FI_PWR






